

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 13660/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2018 in MCRC No. 5955/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

VINOD KUMAR GARASIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted
from the notified date i.e. 26th November, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

