

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 13660/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2018
in MCRC No. 5955/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At
Bilaspur)

VINOD KUMAR GARASIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 67514/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 67515/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) *Mr. _____, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the trial Court to expedite the
recording of evidence of the prosecutrix, preferably
within one month from today and report compliance.

Copy of this order be forwarded to the trial
Court for information and necessary action.

List this matter in the week commencing 6th
January, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance slip not given.