

5. The order dated 07.09.2018 passed by the High Court is set aside and the appeal is accordingly allowed.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 10, 2020

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 13660/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2018 in MCRC No. 5955/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

VINOD KUMAR GARASIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 67514/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 67515/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)